AUTHORIZINGTHE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION I,]NDER THE
OFFICE OFTHE SANGGI,]NTANG BAYAN

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for tle account of the OFFICE OF THE
SANGGLJNIANG BAYAN-TRAINING EXPENSES is insufficient to futfill existrng
6$igations;

WHEREAS, a total amounr of SIXTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHTY EIGHT PESOS

ONLY e61,088.00) is available to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG BAYAN-TRAVELLING E)GENSES accounr, to be used for the
2d Continuing lncal Irgislative Education Program (CLLEP) under the said

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH PHYIIIS JOSE.